AUGUST 2005LITHIUM HANDBOOK
This information is generally descriptive only and is not intended to make or imply any representation, guarantee or warranty with respect to any cells and batteries. Cell and battery designs/specifications are subject to
modification without notice. Contact Panasonic for the latest information.
These super compact lithium rechargeable batteries feature a manganese compound oxide for the positive
electrode, a lithium/aluminum alloy for the negative electrode and a special non-aqueous solvent for the
electrolyte. They can easily be incorporated into circuits where 3V ICs are used to save space.
�  Memory backup power supplies for mobile phones,
memory cards, pagers and other compact

Standard circuits
For D2, select a diode of small inverse current
D1, D2: MA3X716(Diode type code)
D3: MA3X704, MA2J728
2
ML
R1
5V
( + )
( - )
D1
R2
D3
D2 Load
Load
Simple economical circuits
100µ A below
3
MLR1
5V
( + )
( - )
R2
D
Load
Pat No.JP284170
1
ML
R
GND
( + )
( - )
D
Load
~3.0V(3V or more)
ML414
ML421
(IR=1µA/5V)
REG
3.2V
3.1V
REG
3.2V
3.1V
REG
3.2V
3.1V
D
MA2J728
MA2J728
D
MA2J728
MA2J728
D
MA700
MA700
R
4.7K Ω
3.9K Ω
R
6.2K Ω
5.1K Ω
R
1.8K Ω
1.5K Ω
REG
3.2V
3.1V
D
MA700
MA700
R
910 Ω